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Group Performance Highlights 

Group Overview

≡ EFG Holding delivered a solid performance in FY25, with Group revenues rising 7% Y-o-Y to EGP26.0 billion, despite a particularly strong comparable

base that included substantial fx gains and unrealized gains on investments / seed capital following the March 2024 EGP devaluation, and significant

Investment Banking revenues generated in 2Q24. Revenue growth was driven primarily by higher revenues generated by BANK NXT, EFG Finance,

followed by Brokerage and the Buy-Side;

≡ The Group’s total operating expenses (including provisions & ECL) increased 13% Y-o-Y in FY25, mainly on higher other G&A expenses, increased

provisions & ECL booked across the platforms, and higher employee expenses at EFG Finance and BANK NXT. Other G&A expenses increased 42% Y-o-

Y, reflecting Egypt’s rising inflationary levels, costs denominated in USD, and the impact of the weakening EGP from regional offices’ expenses when

translated to EGP, in addition to growth in EFG Finance and BANK NXT operations. This was also coupled with non-recurring expenses associated with

Valu’s listing and Wealth Management pre-operating expenses. Group employee expenses remained broadly flat Y-o-Y, as lower accruals for the

variable component of employee compensation, particularly at the Investment Bank in line with lower revenues, offset salary increases in Egypt

reflecting inflation as well as the translation impact of a weaker EGP on regional offices’ salaries;

≡ With the increase in Group revenues outpaced by the increase in expenses, the Group’s net operating profit and net profit before tax declined 5% Y-o-

Y and 3% Y-o-Y, respectively. Taxes declined 48% Y-o-Y, due to the utilization of tax losses incurred in 2024 against taxable gains realized during the

period. Consequently, EFG Holding net profit after tax and minority interest decreased 5% Y-o-Y to EGP4.1 billion.

≡ EFG Hermes delivered mixed results in FY25, with Brokerage and the Buy-Side posting Y-o-Y revenue growth. However, overall performance was

weighed down by lower revenues generated by Holding & Treasury Activities, as the comparable year included the full impact of the March 2024 EGP

devaluation, in addition to lower Investment Banking revenues against a strong comparable base. As a result, total revenues declined 19% Y-o-Y to

EGP11.9 billion;

≡ EFG Hermes operating expenses (including provisions & ECL) remained broadly flat, inching up 1% Y-o-Y, as higher other G&A expenses and lower

releases of provisions & ECL were largely offset by lower employee expenses. Employee expenses declined 8% Y-o-Y, mainly on a lower variable

compensation, which more than offset salary increases in Egypt reflecting elevated inflation, the translation impact of the EGP devaluation on regional

salaries, and higher monthly commissions booked by Brokerage. Other G&A expenses increased 29% Y-o-Y, mainly due to inflation and USD-

denominated expenses in Egypt, and the translation of regional operations’ expenses into EGP, particularly IT and marketing;

≡ As a result, net operating profit and net profit before tax declined 64% Y-o-Y and 68% Y-o-Y, respectively. The platform recorded tax gains of EGP460

million in FY25, compared to tax charges of EGP1.2 billion in FY24, due to the utilization of tax losses incurred in 2024 against taxable gains realized

during the period, provided significant support, together with lower profitability generated by some of the Egyptian entities. Accordingly, net profit

after tax and minority interest fell 50% Y-o-Y to EGP1.3 billion, mainly due to losses incurred by Holding & Treasury Activities and lower profitability

generated by Investment Banking.
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Group Performance Highlights –

Cont’d

Group Overview

≡ The Commercial Bank delivered a very strong year, with its revenues increasing 52% Y-o-Y to EGP7.5 billion in FY25; largely driven by a 30% increase in

net interest income supported by a larger interest earning asset base, as well as significant other revenues from the sale of non-core assets;

≡ BANK NXT operating expenses (including provisions & ECL) rose 38% Y-o-Y to EGP2.8 billion in FY25, primarily due to higher employee expenses reflecting

salary adjustments and new hires, a significant increase in office and occupancy costs resulting from the rent of the new head office space, followed

by higher other G&A expenses mainly related to marketing costs and outsourced and consultancy fees. This increase was offset by a 14% decline in

provisions and ECL, reflecting a normalized ECL charge pattern as 2024 included higher provisions to enhance coverage ratio of stage 3 NPLs;

≡ The Bank’s net profit after tax added 77% Y-o-Y to reach EGP3.1 billion (of which the Group’s share is EGP1.6 billion) in FY25, as revenue growth

outpaced the growth in expenses.
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≡ Boosted by stronger business activity across all lines, EFG Finance continued to deliver solid growth, with revenues rising 39% Y-o-Y, supported by higher

revenues generated by all business lines, particularly Valu, followed by Tanmeyah, Leasing and Factoring;

≡ EFG Finance operating expenses (including provisions & ECL) increased 35% Y-o-Y, mainly on higher other G&A expenses, employee expenses, and

provisions & ECL. Employee expenses rose 27% Y-o-Y, predominantly due to higher salaries booked across the platform, and higher variable

compensation booked by Valu in line with its revenue growth. Other G&A expenses increased 43% Y-o-Y, mainly due to inflationary pressures and USD-

denominated costs, particularly IT and office expenses, in addition to higher costs related to business growth and issuances, mainly at Valu, as well as

non-recurring expenses related to Valu’s listing and other consultancy fees. Provisions & ECL rose 35% Y-o-Y, driven by higher charges recorded by

Tanmeyah, as well as higher provisions booked by Valu in line with the growth in its outstanding portfolio;

≡ As a result, EFG Finance net operating profit and net profit before tax grew 49% Y-o-Y and 67% Y-o-Y, respectively, as revenue growth outpaced the

increase in expenses. With taxes increasing 64% Y-o-Y on higher profitability generated by Valu and Leasing, EFG Finance net profit after tax and

minority interest rose 45% Y-o-Y to EGP1.2 billion.



Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Price Spread (Target Price - Price)
Date Research House Recommendation Target Price

Jun-25 Al Ahly Pharos Buy 34.8

Jun-25 Thndr Buy 35.8

May-25 CI Capital Buy 37.0

Sep-24
Arab African 

International Securities
Buy 32.3

Jun-24 Arqaam Buy 22.4

Average Target Price 32.46

Share Information

Group Overview

Stock Performance 4Q25 Shareholders Structure(1)

(1)Figures as of 31st of December 2025

Trading Indicators(1)

11%

24.92 7%

Open

Close

Hi Lo

Average Daily Turnover

26.79 29.90 24.80

EGP142.1 mn

Market Cap 

EGP35.782 mn
Shares

1,435.89 mn

Q-o-Q

Q-o-Q

Analysts Consensus Views

Spread* EGP 7.54

Potential Upside 30%

*Based on 31st of December, 2025 closing price
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Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

EFG-Hermes HC HFI (Rebased) DF EFG3 

LIMITED 

(Natixis S.A), 

12.47%

Gamal Abdelkader 

Abdelbasir 

Abdelkader El Garhy 

& Related Parties, 

10.06%

RIMCO E G T 

INVESTMENT L 

L C, 9.58%

Social Insurance 

Fund For 

Governmental 

Sector Workers, 

8.87%

THE BANK OF NEW YORK 

MELLON ( GDRs ), 7.41%

Public, 

52.37%



35.4 34.135.8

30.2

Dec-25 Dec-24

Shareholders' Equity* Market Capitalization

EFG Holding Balance Sheet as at 31st of December 2025Total Assets, 

down 5% Q-o-Q

Total Equity/Market capitalization

In EGP bn

In EGP bn

* Equity Attributable to Shareholders

At the end of Dec-25; 

Price/Book stood at 1.0x

Assets - Liabilities In EGP million

Cash and Cash Equivalents 33,848 

EFG Finance Loans Receivable 27,229 

Commercial Bank Loans 48,316 

Investment in Associates 349 

Merchant Banking Loans 0 

Asset Management Seed Capital 8,231 

Private Equity Seed Capital 3,534 

Fixed Assets and Real Estate 4,088 

Clients Investments at FVTPL (Structured Products) 13,988 

Payables to Clients at FVTPL (Structured Products) (13,988)

(Receivables - Payables) (5,463)

(Other Assets - Other Liabilities) (6,473)

Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets 1,903 

Trading and AFS Investments 7,744 

Investments at Amortized Cost 17,404 

Customer Deposits (79,322)

Short Term Bonds (3,910)

Short & Long term Loans* (12,521)

Minority (9,535)

Total 35,422 

*Predominantly includes EFG Finance borrowings.

Balance Sheet

Group Overview
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186.9
207.2 207.8

243.7 230.6

Dec-24 Mar-25 Jun-25 Sep-25 Dec-25
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Revenue Breakdown By Line of Business

EFG Holding Operating Expenses, 

up 55% Y-o-Y

EFG Holding Net Operating Revenue,

up 37% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

In EGP mn

Employee Expenses to 
Operating Revenues 
came at 51% in 4Q25

EFG Holding Revenue Contribution by Platform

NPAT Contribution by Platform

Group Highlights – 4Q2025

Group Overview

EFG Holding Net Profit After Tax and Minority 

Interest, 

up 26% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn
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4,121
3,061

2,020

1,518

1,829

1,228

7,970

5,807

4Q25 4Q24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

Brokerage

22%

Investment 

Banking

9%

Asset 

Management

15%

Private Equity

1%Tanmeyah

8%

Valu

14%

Leasing

5%

Factoring

1%

BANK NXT

26%

4,076
2,747

1,833

1,217

202 

(9)

6,112

3,955

4Q25 4Q24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL

519 529

393
202

293

227

1,205

958

4Q25 4Q24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

52%

53%

25%

26%

23%

21%

4Q25

4Q24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

43%

55%

33%

21%

24%

24%

4Q25

4Q24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT



EFG Hermes Revenue,

up 35% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Expenses, 

up 61% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Net Profit After Tax and 

Minority Interest, 

down 2% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Operational Highlights EFG Hermes Revenue Contribution

USD31.0 bn

Brokerage Executions

-1% Q-o-Q, -5% Y-o-Y

225
companies

Research Coverage

USD1.7 bn

Investment Banking 

Deals Size

USD6.6 bn

Buy-Side AuMs

12% Q-o-Q, 24% Y-o-Y

EFG Hermes Overview

EFG Hermes Highlights – 4Q2025
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679 612 

2,271
1,712

1,171

738

4,121

3,061

4Q25 4Q24

Holding & Treasury Sell-side Buy-side

3,174

1,971

856

635

(35) (125)

3,995

2,482

4Q25 4Q24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL

519 

529

4Q25 4Q24

Holding & 

Treasury

14%

Brokerage

39%

Investment 

Banking

16%

Asset 

Management

26%

Private Equity

2%



Brokerage Revenue by Country (Operations)

In EGP mn

Brokerage Revenue by Region

In EGP mn

Executions and Market Shares

Rank  

# 1

Market Share

26.2%

EGYPT (1)

Executions:

$3,280 mn

(up 28% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 1

Market Share

45.0%

DUBAI

Executions:

$5,027 mn

(up 14% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 2

Market Share

22.2%

ABU DHABI

Executions:

$6,506 mn

(down 52% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 12

Market Share

6.0%

KSA 

Executions:

$4,606 mn

(down 28% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 2
37.4%
Market Share

KUWAIT

Executions:

$8,871 mn

(up 149% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 1

Market Share
37.3%

KENYA

Executions:

$125 mn

(up 52% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 8

Market Share
7.5%

NIGERIA

Executions:

$87 mn

(up 164% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

N/A

Structured Products

Executions:

$236 mn

(up 512% Y-o-Y)
N/A
Market Share

Indirect Presence

MENA 
Executions:

$1.9bn

Frontier 
Executions (2) :

$337 mn

Fees Contribution by Market/ProductAverage Daily Commissions

(1) Excluding special transactions and including GDRs

(2) Including Pakistan

In USD thousand

*Egypt includes GDRs

**Others including Oman, Lebanon, Jordan, Bahrain, London, New York, 

Bonds, Structured products, Abwab MENA, and EFG Hermes One 

***Based on 4Q25 figures

In EGP mn

* Includes Structured Products and Fixed Income

*Egypt includes GDRs

**Others including Oman, Lebanon, Jordan, Bahrain, London, New York, 

Bonds, Structured products, Abwab MENA, and EFG Hermes One 

EFG Hermes Overview

Brokerage Overview – 4Q2025

* Frontier Markets includes Pakistan, Nigeria, Kenya, and Other Frontier markets
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3 

37 

23 

45 

158 

151 

370 

736 

4 

64 

28 

55 

131 

256 

294 

779 

Fixed

Income

Structured

Products

Bahrain

Frontier

Markets*

KSA

Kuwait

UAE

Egypt

4Q25 4Q24

Egypt*, 

30.1%

Kuwait, 22.5%KSA, 9.6%

Others**, 

5.0%

UAE, 22.8%

Frontier Markets, 

4.6%

Qatar, 5.4%

1,487 
1,437 

55 

45 

69 

40 

1,611 

1,521 

4Q25 4Q24

MENA Frontier Markets Products*

103 86 83 88 114 

47 88 80 78 
84 

48 
60 52 40 

36 
91 

111 
106 94 

88 8 

12 13 19 
19 

18 

19 
21 22 

20 
14 

14 
17 

21 
19 

335 

391 378 363 
380 

4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25

Egypt* Kuwait KSA UAE Frontier Markets Qatar Others**



Investment Banking Revenue

Investment Banking Research

In EGP mn

Number of Companies

Research Coverage by Sector*

Research Coverage Universe

USD1.74 bn

Aggregate Deals Size

6

DCM Deals Count

EFG Hermes Overview

Investment Banking & Research Overview 
– 4Q2025

Research Coverage by Country

*As a percentage of market cap
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Number of Companies

2

M&A Deals Count

10

ECM Deals Count

243

249 249

216
219

225

3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25

Consumer

2%

Energy & 

Utilities

58%

Financials

22%

Industrials

2%

Healthcare

1%

Materials

6%

Real Estate & 

Hospitality

3%

Telecoms & IT

5%

Saudi, 100

Bahrain, 1

Qatar, 13
Kuwait, 20

UAE, 46

Oman, 8

Morocco, 

5

Egypt, 32

660 

191 

4Q25 4Q24

IPO

(US$ 67mn)

December 2025

Joint Financial Advisor

IPO

(US$ 179mn)

December 2025

Joint Global Coordinator

IPO

(US$ 160mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

IPO

(US$ 253mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

IPO

(US$ 381mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

ABB

(US$ 52mn)

October 2025

Sola FA & Bookrunner

November 2025

Sale of 100% 

stake to

(US$ 106mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through Securitization

December 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 23 mn)

Bond Issuance Through 

Securitization

December 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 23 mn)

Bond Issuance Through 

Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 9 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 15 mn)

Sell-Side Advisor

Bond Issuance 

Through Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 79 mn)



Egypt Asset Management Regional Asset Management “FIM”

Assets Under Management

In EGP  bn

Revenue Breakdown

In EGP  mn

Revenue Breakdown

In EGP  mnIn USD  bn

AuMs Breakdown by Investor Type AuMs Breakdown by Investor Type AuMs Breakdown by Region

* Other Fees include incentive fees and other net revenues* Other Fees include incentive fees and other net revenues

EFG Hermes Overview

Asset Management Overview – 4Q2025

Assets Under Management

AuMs Breakdown by Fund Type

11

36 
24 

82 

43 

118 

67 

4Q25 4Q24

Management Fees Other Fees*

380 349 

580 

203 

960 

552 

4Q25 4Q24

Management Fees Other Fees*

3.73.2 2.3 2.1 1.7 

22.9
19.7 

15.8 14.7 14.9 

28.0

25.0 

22.6 22.4 22.2 

54.7

47.8 

40.7 39.1 38.7 

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

Portfolios Money Market & FI Equity Funds

1.31.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 

3.0
2.9 3.2 

2.9 2.8 

4.4

4.0 
4.3 

4.0 
3.8 

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

Funds Portfolios

Public 

Pension 

Fund, 28.3%

Corporate 

Pension 

Fund, 17.0%

Foundation, 

13.0%

Endowment, 2.7%

Sovereign 

Wealth Fund, 

20.3%

Financial 

Institution, 

9.8%

Insurance 

Company, 0.6%

Family Office / 

HNW, 3.9%
Principal Capital, 

4.3%

MENA, 

77.8%

Europe & 

UK, 16.1%

North America, 

3.7%

Asia, 2.4%

Equity, 42%

Fixed Income , 

56%

Balanced, 2%

Pension Fund, 

11.0%

Private Bank, 

30.3%

Government 

Bank, 1.6%

HNW / Family 

office, 17.7%

Insurance, 

2.9%

Government 

institution  , 

11.2%

Private 

Institution, 

23.5%

Foundation, 

1.8%



≡ Vortex Energy IV, a global renewable energy fund managed by the private equity arm
of EFG Hermes, currently manages two companies, Ignis Energy and EO Charging,
spanning two verticals in the Energy Transition sector: renewable energy and e-mobility.

≡ The Fund fully deployed its c.USD147 million committed capital between 2019-2022 to
build and develop Egypt Education Platform. EEP’s portfolio currently includes: (i) 23
schools and preschools with a total capacity of c.25k students and housing more than
15k enrolled students, (ii) education content developer which serves around 4mn
students annually, and (iii) a transportation business transporting between 3-4k students
daily with a fleet comprising around 700 vehicles.

≡ The Saudi Education Fund was launched in 2025, targeting to raise capital
commitments amounting to USD300 million, of which USD175 million were secured to
date. The fund is targeting to build an integrated and diversified K-12 operator in KSA,
with focus on the private international schools segment, to leverage the market’s
attractive growth fundamentals

Private Equity

Private Equity Revenue

Private Equity AuMs Evolution

In EGP mn

In USD mn

* Other Fees includes incentive fees and other net 

revenues

Awards/Rankings

EFG Hermes Overview

Private Equity Overview – 4Q2025

AuMs by Platform
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1,082 

856 830 
733 736 

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

91 79 

93 

118 

2 39 

4Q25 4Q24

Management Fees Other Fees*
ECPIII

4%

TDF I & II

0.3%

Egypt 

Education 

Fund

23%

Healthcare

2%

Vortex IV

56%

Saudi 

Education 

Fund

18%

Most Creative People in Business 
2025 list- EFG Holding (Karim Awad)

Fast Company

Training and Awareness Initiative of the Year- EFG 
Holding Information Security Awareness Program 

2025

Intelligent ICT Awards Middle East 2025

Best Financial Technology Company Egypt 2025- Valu

World Economic Magazine

Forbes Middle East Sustainability Leaders List –EFG 
Holding (Hanaa Helmy)

Top CEOs List rank: 74 (Karim Awad)

Forbes Middle East

Prime Broker- EFG Hermes
Research & Data Provider Capital Markets- EFG 

Hermes

African Gulf Awards

Best in Innovation category- Valu 

Inc. Best in Business list

Top positions across sectors- EFG Hermes Research
No. 1 by buy-side investors- Corporate Access

Extel Survey 



EFG Finance Outstanding Portfolio,

down 4% Q-o-Q

EFG Finance Revenue ContributionEFG Finance Revenue,

up 33% Y-o-Y 
In EGP mn

EFG Finance Expenses, 

up 24% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn

EFG Finance Net Profit After Tax and Minority 

Interest, 

up 95% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn

In EGP bn

EFG Finance Tangible Equity,

down 8% Q-o-Q
In EGP bn

*Excludes Leasing securitization of EGP4,714 million, and Valu 

securitization of EGP4,961 million

EFG Finance Overview

EFG Finance Highlights – 4Q2025
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* Finance Holding revenues include SME Lending

564 571

969
652

377

256

81

51
11

28 

(24)

2,020

1,518

4Q25 4Q24

Tanmeyah Valu Leasing

Factoring Fatura Finance Holding*

543 516

544
389

205

137

1,292

1,042

4Q25 4Q24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL

393

202

4Q25 4Q24

26.3

27.3

28.4

24.9

26.2

Dec-25*Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

6.9

7.5 7.5 

4.1 

5.0 

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

Tanmeyah

28%

Valu

48%

Leasing

19%

Factoring

4%

Finance 

Holding

1%



KPIs

Tanmeyah Revenue
In EGP mn

274,231

Number of Active 
Borrowers

68,007
Number of Processed 

Applications

5,518

Total Staff

33,492

Number of Loans 
Issued

Average 
Arrangement Fees

2.6 mn

Number of 
Transactions(1)

Valu Revenue
In EGP mn

On-books 
Outstanding folio

EGP7.1 bn

GMV

Receivables Value 
of New Contracts

9,042
Number of 
Merchants

KPIs

EGP6.3 bn

Loans Issued

27 Months

Average Portfolio 
Maturity Tenor

Number of New 
Contracts

902 K
Active 

Customers

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

*Excludes Securitized Portfolio of EGP4,961 million

EFG Finance Overview

Tanmeyah & Valu Overview – 4Q2025
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(1)Includes Valu prepaid cards spending transactions

564 

571 

4Q25 4Q24

969 

652 

4Q25 4Q24

9.68.88.4
7.2

10.0

Dec-25*Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

5.76.2
6.97.16.6

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24



KPIs

Leasing Revenue
In EGP mn

Factoring Revenue
In EGP mn

KPIs

On-Books Portfolio
In EGP bn

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

*Excludes Securitized Portfolio principal amount of EGP4,714 million

EFG Finance Overview

EFG Corp-Solutions Overview – 4Q2025

9
Number of New 

Contracts

EGP3.5 bn

Net Financed Amount 
for New Contracts

EGP5.3 bn

Receivables Value of 
New Contracts

FactoringLeasing

On-books 
Outstanding Portfolio

EGP2.0 bn

Net Financed 
Amount Average Spread

41
Number of Existing 

Clients

15

5.7

3.53.2
4.0

4.8

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

377

256

4Q25 4Q24

81

51

4Q25 4Q24

5.3

8.9
9.8

6.5
7.4

Dec-25*Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

Average Spread

298
Average Portfolio –

Days

On-books 
Outstanding Portfolio

EGP44.5 mn

Average Ticket Size



KPIs Loans by Type Deposits by Type

2.3%

NPLs

196%

Coverage Ratio

6.8%

Net Interest 
Margin

15.5%

ROAE

2.2%

ROAA

64%

Gross 
Loans/Deposits

EGP51.3bn

Gross Loans

EGP79.9bn

Deposits

22%

Capital 
Adequacy Ratio

EGP101.3bn

Total Assets

BANK NXT Operating Expenses, 

up 91% Y-o-Y

BANK NXT Net Profit After Tax and 

Minority, 

up 29% Y-o-Y

BANK NXT Net Operating Revenue,

up 49% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn In EGP mn

In EGP mn

Gross Loans/Deposits Ratio

BANK NXT Overview

BANK NXT Highlights – 4Q2025
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1,498

1,025

160

138

172 

64

1,829

1,228

4Q25 4Q24

Other Revenues Net Fees & Commissions

Net Interest Income

293

227

4Q25 4Q24

Corporate

56%

Retail

35%

SMEs

9%

Current & 

Saving 
Accounts

64%

Term 

Deposits
35%

Others

1%

64.0%
54.9%53.8%50.8%47.8%

Dec-25Sep-25Jun-25Mar-25Dec-24

360
259

433

194

32 

(22)

825

431

4Q25 4Q24

Employee Expenses Other G&A

Provisions & ECL



Full Year Results Review – FY2025II.



10,420 10,399

6,047
4,269

1,069 

812

17,536

15,480

FY25 FY24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL

Revenue Breakdown By Line of Business

EFG Holding Operating Expenses, 

up 13% Y-o-Y

EFG Holding Net Operating Revenue,

up 7% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

In EGP mn

Employee Expenses to 
Operating Revenues 
came at 40% in FY25

EFG Holding Revenue Contribution by Platform

NPAT Contribution by Platform

Group Highlights – FY2025

Group Overview

EFG Holding Net Profit After Tax and Minority 

Interest, 

down 5% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn

18

11,861
14,686

6,651
4,777

7,517 4,959

26,029
24,422

FY25 FY24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

46%

60%

26%

20%

29%

20%

FY25

FY24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

1,269

2,529

1,181

815
1,609

909

4,058
4,254

FY25 FY24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

31%

59%

29%

19%

40%

21%

FY25

FY24

EFG Hermes EFG Finance BANK NXT

Holding & 

Treasury
5%

Brokerage

23%

Investment 

Banking
7%

Asset 

Management
8%

Private Equity

2%

Tanmeyah

9%

Valu

12%

Leasing

3%

Factoring

1%

BANK NXT

29%



EFG Hermes Revenue,

down 19% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Expenses, 

up 1% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Net Profit After Tax and 

Minority Interest, 

down 50% Y-o-Y

In EGP mn

EFG Hermes Operational Highlights EFG Hermes Revenue Contribution

USD127.5 bn

Brokerage Executions

23% Y-o-Y

225
companies

Research Coverage

USD7.9 bn

Investment Banking 

Deals Size

USD6.6 bn

Buy-Side AuMs

24% Y-o-Y

EFG Hermes Overview

EFG Hermes Highlights – FY2025
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1,274

5,421

7,956

7,407

2,631

1,858
11,861

14,686

FY25 FY24

Holding & Treasury Sell-side Buy-side
Holding & Treasury

11%

Brokerage

51%

Investment 

Banking
16%

Asset 

Management
18%

Private Equity

4%

1,269

2,529

FY25 FY24

7,425 8,029

2,804 2,180

(2) (95)

10,227 10,115

FY25 FY24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL



Brokerage Revenue by Country (Operations)

In EGP mn

Brokerage Revenue by Region

In EGP mn

Executions and Market Shares

Rank  

# 1

Market Share

27.8%

EGYPT (1)

Executions:

$11,357 mn

(up 10% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 1

Market Share

50.1%

DUBAI

Executions:

$23,822 mn

(up 73% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 2

Market Share

31.6%

ABU DHABI

Executions:

$31,428 mn

(up 14% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 11

Market Share

6.2%

KSA 

Executions:

$21,571 mn

(down 24% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 2
33.2%
Market Share

KUWAIT

Executions:

$29,341 mn

(up 118% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 1

Market Share
41.8%

KENYA

Executions:

$470 mn

(up 44% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

# 7

Market Share
7.9%

NIGERIA

Executions:

$313 mn

(up 54% Y-o-Y)

Rank  

N/A

Structured Products

Executions:

$700 mn

(up 26% Y-o-Y)
N/A
Market Share

Indirect Presence

MENA 
Executions:

$7.3bn

Frontier 
Executions (2) :

$1.2bn

Fees Contribution by Market/ProductAverage Daily Commissions

(1) Excluding special transactions and including GDRs

(2) Including Pakistan

In USD thousand

*Egypt includes GDRs

**Others including Oman, Lebanon, Jordan, Bahrain, London, New York, 

Bonds, Structured products, Abwab MENA, and EFG Hermes One 

***Based on FY25 figures

In EGP mn

* Includes Structured Products and Fixed Income

*Egypt includes GDRs

**Others including Oman, Lebanon, Jordan, Bahrain, London, New York, 

Bonds, Structured products, Abwab MENA, and EFG Hermes One 

EFG Hermes Overview

Brokerage Overview – FY2025

* Frontier Markets includes Pakistan, Nigeria, Kenya, and Other Frontier markets

20

12 

269 

89 

191 

632 

487 

1,028 

2,348 

13 

216 

114 

217 

599 

933 

1,327 

2,612 

Fixed

Income

Structured

Products

Bahrain

Frontier

Markets*

KSA

Kuwait

UAE

Egypt

FY25 FY24

5,585 
4,583 

217 

191 

229 

281 

6,031 

5,055 

FY25 FY24

MENA Frontier Markets Products*

Egypt*, 24.2%

Kuwait , 21.7%

KSA, 12.4%

Others**, 4.8%

UAE, 26.8%

Frontier Markets, 

4.5%

Qatar, 5.5%

93 117 

82 46 

46 57 

100 
70 

17 

12 

21 

22 

18 

22 

378 

345 

FY25 FY24

Egypt* Kuwait KSA UAE Frontier Markets Qatar Others**



Investment Banking Revenue

Investment Banking

In EGP mn
USD7.9 bn

Aggregate Deals Size

ECM Deals Count
20 15

DCM Deals Count

EFG Hermes Overview

Investment Banking & Research Overview 
– FY2025

10
M&A Deals Count

IPO

(US$ 450 mn)

January 2025
JBR

IPO

(US$ 323 mn)

January 2025
JFA

Mandatory Tender 

Offer

(US$ 67 mn)

January 2025

Financial Advisor

Social Impact Capital

FMO

(US$ 2,840 mn)

February 2025
JGC & JBR

IPO

(US$ 333 mn)

March 2025
JGC

IPO

(US$ 163 mn)

March 2025

JGC & 

JBR

Awards/Rankings

21

Best Research House – EFG Hermes
Saudi Capital Market Forum

Leading Financial Technology Powerhouse Egypt 2025 – Valu 
International Business Magazine Awards

Best Financial Institution/Company Egypt 2025 – Valu 

World Business Outlook Awards

Best Product Launch (Retail) in the Middle East – EFG Hermes One

Financial Inclusion Award, Best Asset Manager & Broker in the Middle East – EFG 

Hermes

Best Equity House & Broker in Kuwait – EFG Hermes IFA

Best Broker in Saudi Arabia – EFG Hermes KSA

Best Asset Manager in UAE – FIM Partners 

Best Broker in UAE – EFG Hermes UAE

EMEA Finance Middle East Banking Awards 2024

Top Asset Managers List – EFG Hermes

Top FinTech List – Valu 

Middle East’s 100 Most Powerful Businesswomen – EFG Holding/Mona Zulficar

World Business Outlook Awards

IPO

(US$ 500 mn)

June 2025

Joint Financial 

Advisor

Technical 

Listing

June 2025

Sole Financial 

Advisor

ABB

(US$ 5 mn)

June 2025

Sole Bookrunner 

Sale of a c. 4.3% 

stake to 

June 2025

Sell Side Advisor

Sale of majority 

stake in

(Undisclosed)

March 2025
Sell Side Advisor

Founding 

Family

ECM Deals
Count

4

Corporate Bond

May 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 53 mn)

Short Term Bond

May 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, and 

Underwriter

(US$ 18.1 mn)

HSB
ABB

(US$ 15 mn)

June 2025

Sole Global Coordinator

Best Broker for Dubai – EFG Hermes

Best Corporate for ESG – EFG Holding

Best Broker for MENA – EFG Hermes

Best Investment Bank – EFG Hermes 
Euromoney Capital Markets Award

Euromoney Award for Excellence 2025

Best FinTech Platform for Lifestyle Enabling Solutions in Egypt 2025 – Valu

Fastest Growing Credit Card Portfolio in Egypt 2025 – BANK NXT

Fastest Growing Mortgage Portfolio in Egypt 2025 – BANK NXT 

Global Brand Awards 2025

Regional Investment Powerhouse – EFG Holding

Economy Middle East

Best Investment Bank in Egypt 2025 – EFG Hermes

MEED

Bronze Winner – EFG Holding

FEAS Champions League Award

Most Innovative FinTech Company in Egypt 2025 – Valu 
GBO

Best FinTech Company in Egypt 2025 – Valu 

Global Banking and Finance Review Awards

1,925 

2,352 

FY25 FY24

(US$ 9 mn)

August 2025

Sole Coordinator

IPO

IPO

(US$ 92 mn)

September 2025

Sole Financial Advisor

Nomu Exchange

October 2025
Buy-Side Advisor

Advisory on the 

acquisition of 

stake in

(US$ 319mn)

Acquisition of

(Undisclosed)

July 2025

Buy Side Advisor

Advisory on the 

acquisition of

(US$ 700 mn)

September 2025

Buy Side Advisor

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

August 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 10 mn)

Debt Arrangement

September 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 21 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

August 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 32 mn)

IPO

(US$ 67mn)

December 2025

Joint Financial 

Advisor

IPO

(US$ 179mn)

December 2025

Joint Global Coordinator

IPO

(US$ 160mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

IPO

(US$ 253mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

IPO

(US$ 381mn)

November 2025

Joint Bookrunner

ABB

(US$ 52mn)

October 2025

Sola FA & 

Bookrunner
November 2025

Sale of 100% 

stake to

(US$ 106mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

December 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 23 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

December 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 23 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 9 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, 

and Underwriter

(US$ 15 mn)

Bond Issuance 

Through 

Securitization

November 2025

Financial Advisor, MLA, and 

Underwriter

(US$ 79 mn)

Top positions across sectors- EFG Hermes Research

No. 1 by buy-side investors- Corporate Access
Extel Survey 

Forbes Middle East Sustainability Leaders List –EFG Holding (Hanaa Helmy)

Top CEOs List rank: 74 (Karim Awad)
Forbes Middle East



Egypt Asset Management

Regional Asset Management “FIM”

Assets Under Management

In EGP  bn

Revenue Breakdown

In EGP  mn

Revenue Breakdown

In EGP  mnIn USD  bn

* Other Fees include incentive fees and other net revenues

* Other Fees include incentive fees and other net revenues

EFG Hermes Overview

Asset Management Overview – FY2025

Assets Under Management

22

≡ The Egypt Education Fund is ramping up utilization levels across its schools and pre-schools
capitalizing on its high quality education offering and strong recognition of its operating brands in
the Egyptian education sector to drive the firm’s future growth. EEP is currently pursuing several
growth avenues across its different business verticals and under different business models with
focus on PropCo/OpCo partnerships and management agreement models, in addition to a new
international school currently under development and targeting CoD in 2027.

≡ The Saudi Education Fund completed several investments in the Saudi market surpassing USD100
million. Its portfolio currently includes 6 international schools in Riyadh with a combined capacity
of c.14k students and an existing student population surpassing 3k students. EFG is currently
advancing discussions with several investors to grow the fund’s capital commitments, whole
screening opportunities to accelerate growth.

≡ UpH’s revenues increases by 56% Y-o-Y in FY25. UpH has continued to pursue development of its
market footprint in new product segments through its newly launched pipeline products.

Private Equity Revenue

Private Equity AuMs Evolution

In EGP mn

In USD mn

* Other Fees includes incentive fees and other net revenues

Private Equity

116 
94 

158 

91 

273 

185 

FY25 FY24

Management Fees Other Fees*

1,437 
1,175 

487 

160 

1,924 

1,335 

FY25 FY24

Management Fees Other Fees*

54.7 

38.7 

Dec-25 Dec-24

4.4 

3.8 

Dec-25 Dec-24

1,082 

736 

Dec-25 Dec-24

91 79 

2 
39 

93 

118 

4Q25 4Q24

Management Fees Other Fees*



EFG Finance Outstanding Portfolio,

flat Y-o-Y

EFG Finance Revenue ContributionEFG Finance Revenue,

up 39% Y-o-Y 
In EGP mn

EFG Finance Expenses, 

up 35% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn

EFG Finance Net Profit After Tax and Minority 

Interest, 

up 45% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn

In EGP bn

EFG Finance Tangible Equity,

up 37% Y-o-Y
In EGP bn

*Excludes Leasing securitization of EGP4,714 million, and Valu 

securitization of EGP4,961 million

EFG Finance Overview

EFG Finance Highlights – FY2025

23

* Finance Holding revenues include SME Lending

Tanmeyah

36%

Valu

45%

Leasing

14%

Factoring

3%

Fatura

1%

Finance 

Holding

2%

1,817
1,428

1,878

1,310

798

590

4,493

3,328

FY25 FY24

Employee Expenses Other G&A Provisions & ECL

1,181

815

FY25 FY24

26.3

26.2

Dec-25* Dec-24

6.9

5.0

Dec-25 Dec-24

2,377
1,897

2,986

1,911

908

787

214

165

35

40

6,651

4,777

132 

(24)

FY25 FY24

Tanmeyah Valu Leasing

Factoring Fatura Finance Holding*



5.7
6.6

Dec-25 Dec-24

KPIs

Tanmeyah Revenue
In EGP mn

274,231

Number of Active 
Borrowers

348,341
Number of Processed 

Applications

5,518

Total Staff

170,903

Number of Loans 
Issued

Valu Revenue
In EGP mn

KPIs

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

*Excludes Securitized Portfolio of EGP4,961 million

EFG Finance Overview

Tanmeyah & Valu Overview – FY2025

24

Average 
Arrangement Fees

8.7 mn

Number of 
Transactions(1)

On-books 
Outstanding folio

EGP23.5 bn

GMV
Average Spread

Receivables Value 
of New Contracts

9,042
Number of 
Merchants

EGP20.8 bn

Loans Issued

28 Months

Average Portfolio 
Maturity Tenor

Number of New 
Contracts

902 K
Active 

Customers

(1)Includes Valu prepaid cards spending transactions

2,377 

1,897 

FY25 FY24

2,986 

1,911 

FY25 FY24

9.6

10.0

Dec-25 Dec-24



KPIs

Leasing Revenue
In EGP mn

Factoring Revenue
In EGP mn

Average Spread

KPIs

On-Books Portfolio
In EGP bn

Outstanding Portfolio
In EGP bn

*Excludes Securitized Portfolio principal amount of EGP4,714 million

EFG Finance Overview

EFG Corp-Solutions Overview – FY2025

57
Number of New 

Contracts

EGP11.9 bn

Net Financed Amount 
for New Contracts

EGP16.7bn

Receivables Value of 
New Contracts

FactoringLeasing

On-books 
Outstanding Portfolio

EGP8.2 bn

Net Financed 
Amount Average Spread

41
Number of Existing 

Clients

* Above Corridor

25

908
787

FY25 FY24

5.3

7.4

Dec-25 Dec-24

5.7 4.8

Dec-25 Dec-24

214

165

FY25 FY24

Average Spread

41
Average Portfolio 

Tenor – Days

On-books 
Outstanding Portfolio

EGP35.4 mn

Average Ticket Size



KPIs Loans by Type Deposits by Type

2.3%

NPLs

196%

Coverage Ratio

6.3%

Net Interest 
Margin

30.7%

ROAE

3.6%

ROAA

64%

Gross 
Loans/Deposits

EGP51.3bn

Gross Loans

EGP79.9bn

Deposits

22%

Capital 
Adequacy Ratio

EGP101.3bn

Total Assets

BANK NXT Operating Expenses, 

up 38% Y-o-Y

BANK NXT Net Profit After Tax and 

Minority, 

up 77% Y-o-Y

BANK NXT Net Operating Revenue,

up 52% Y-o-Y
In EGP mn In EGP mn

In EGP mn

Gross Loans/Deposits Ratio

BANK NXT Overview

BANK NXT Highlights – FY2025
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5,071

3,911

577

680

1,869

367

7,517

4,959

FY25 FY24

Other Revenues Net Fees & Commissions

Net Interest Income

1,178
942

1,364

779

273

317

2,816

2,038

FY25 FY24

Employee Expenses Other G&A

Provisions & ECL

1,609

909

FY25 FY24

Corporate

56%

Retail

35%

SMEs

9%

Current & 

Saving 
Accounts

64%

Term 

Deposits
35%

Others

1%

64.0%

47.8%

Dec-25 Dec-24



Disclaimer

This confidential document is provided for informational purposes only. It does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer
to buy any securities or interests described within it ("Investments") in any jurisdiction. Investors should make decisions to acquire
Investments solely on the basis of the information contained in the offering document published in connection with the offer of
Investments. The information contained in this document is proprietary and confidential to EFG SAE Holding and/or its affiliates
(together and separately, "EFG Hermes"). You must only use such information for the purposes of discussions with EFG Hermes and you
must hold such information in strict confidence and not reproduce it or disclose it to any person, except as may be required by law.

You must not place any reliance for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this document. No representation or
warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of EFG Hermes or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of the
information or opinions contained in this document and no liability whatsoever is accepted by EFG Hermes or any other person for any
loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of such information or opinions or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

The information contained in this document has been obtained from sources prepared by other parties and it may not have been
independently verified.

The supply of this document does not imply that the information within is correct at any time subsequent to the date of this document.

This document may contain forward-looking statements which, by their nature, involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions
that could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these statements. These risks,
uncertainties and assumptions could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events described within this
document. In particular, actual results may be adversely affected by future developments affecting inflation, interest rates, taxation,
social instability or other economic, political or diplomatic or other matters. Forward-looking statements contained in this document
that reference past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue.

EFG Holding SAE has its address at Building No. B129, Phase 3, Smart Village, Km 28 Cairo Alexandria Desert Road,6 October, Egypt and
has an issued capital of EGP 7,298,030,040

27
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